Briarwood Christian School
2020-21 Schedule of Charges

Tuition:

K4 and K5 1/2 day: $5,005 (5 day)
K4 and K5 full day: $6,675 (5 day)
TK: $7,295
Grades 1 & 2: $7.,080
Grades 3 - 6: $7,295

Grades 7-8: $8,345

Grades 9-12: $9,300

Parents and guardians commit to pay the entire annual tuition when a student is enrolled or
re-enrolled. Withdrawal of a student prior to the start of school or at any time during the
school year does NOT void the financial obligation to the school for the year.

Annual tuition is payable in ten monthly payments (June — March which are due on the first
day of each month). All tuition payments must be received by March 1st for the current
school year.

Annual tuition may also be prepaid on or before May 31. There is a 2% discount for prepaid
tuition.

New for 2020/2021 School Year - Activities Fee: (per student/per
ear

K4, K5, TK, 1st & 2nd $110
3rd — 6th Grade $120
Junior High $150
oth—11th Grade $130
12th Grade $160

This fee will cover the following: yearbook, day class field trips, class t-shirts, K4-6 supply
packs, student admission to games, Upper School Ipad insurance and graduation expenses
for seniors. It will be paid over the 10 months of tuition payments or when the tuition is paid in
full.

Does not include extra-curricular expenses, overnight field trip expenses, meals on field trips,
admission to theater events or play-off games.

Other Fees

Application Fee for any new student applying for grades K4-12 is $95 It must be submitted
with the application and is non-refundable. It covers the application and any assessment
needed for admission.

Registration Fee for new students in K4, K5 and TK programs is $100 per student plus the first
month’s tuition. This fee is due within 14 days of acceptance or by the first day of school if
admission is within 14 days of the start of school.



Registration Fee for new students in grades 1-12 is $660 for the oldest child ($360 for
Briarwood Pres. Church members) and $360 for each subsequent sibling.

The commitment fee for returning students in rising K5 and TK is $100. The commitment fee
for rising grades 1-12 is $660 per student ($360 for Briarwood Pres. Church members). Siblings
of existing students entering 1st grade is $360, siblings entering 2nd grade and above is $660
per student ($360 for Briarwood members). It is paid in two equal installments in April and
May.

Capital Improvement Fee: Briarwood Christian School also has a yearly Capital
Improvement Fee which is $650 per family. It can be paid over the course of the tuition
payment plan of 10 months (June — March).

Multi-child Discounts: $90 second child (grades 1-12 only)
Each additional child $250 each (grades 1-12 only)

Optional Services that will require additional fees are:

- Summer School for Upper School

- Services for Special Needs

- Online Elective Courses

- After School Care

- Shuttle Bus services between campuses

Each family has two school accounts: (1) a declining balance account for lunch charges
and (2) a general account for tuition, fees and all other non-lunch items. Students are
provided a lunch card that is used to debit from the FACTS account. Parents are required to
deposit money in the family lunch account in advance of purchases and must maintain a
positive balance at all times. Parents can monitor purchases daily through the FACTS
account.

Payments to the school must be made by checks or cash. Parents may pay using an e-
check on the school's FACTS account, but there is a small service fee for this option.

Tuition and fee charges are late if not received by the last day of the month. A finance
charge of 1.5% (annual rate 18%) is assessed each billing cycle on a balance due from
previous billing. Access to FACTS, report cards and transcripts are not provided for any
students whose account is past due as stated in the school financial policies.



